

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1694

Occurrence of Offence Day Themsday Date Information received Date 12:11:2023 Time ype of Information: Written/Orat Aritem (Jyped) Issue of Occurrence at Circulation and Distance from P.S. Address Mills Golfendagen B.O. Guardyan In case outside limit of this Police Station then the name omplainant / Informant: Dhritimen Sandan Name: Fainers / Husband & Themse & Longlad Canada Date / Year of birth Address Rafem Pachatys Fina P.S. So	Approx 30 KM South + West from PS 3. PS-Netwin Dr. Solar Description AE 4 SM Saltone ece, HBSEDEL Manual Description And Saltone ece, HBSEDEL
Occurrence of Offence: Day Themsday, Date Information received Date 12:11:2023 Time pe of Information: Written/Orat Written (Jyped) are of Occurrence application and Distance from P.S. Address Mills Golfendagen 80-Gualyan nease outside limit of this Police Station, then the name omplainant / Informant: Dhritimen Sandar Name: Faince's / Husband & Morne 840 Ruplal Canada Date i Year of birth. Address Referri Prochages Forg 85-Social Control of the Station of the Stat	Approx 30 KM South + West from PS 3, PS-Netwin Dry Juna, AE 4 SM Salton CCC, HBSEDCL dan Continued Design Design A E A SM Salton CCC, HBSEDCL
nformation received Date 12:11:2023 Tim rpe of Information: Written/Order Written (Typed) ace of Occurrence of Elizabeth and Distance from PS A Address MILL Goldnodephia Bo-Gualyane on case outside limit of the Police Station, then the name of omplainant Informant: Dhritimen Sandon Name: Fainers / Husband's Herne & Laplal Cana Date / Year of birth Address Referri Papchatys Forg PS-So	Approx 30 KM South + West from PS 3, PS-Netwin Det Junia Bearing JLM 30 Anchol- a Block-Netwin AE 4 SM Salton ecc, HBSEDEL dan CONSTRUCTION
pe of Information: Written (Typed) ace of Occurrence application and Distance from PS & Address Mills Golfndagen Bo-Gualyan n case outside limit of this Police Station then the name omplainant I informant: Dhritimen Sanden Name: Fainer's I Husband to Marie & Luplal Cana Date I Year of birth Address Referri Prochages Forg PS-So	Approx 30 KM South + West from PS 3, PS-Netwin Dry Junia, BLAN 30 Anchol - a Block-Netwin AE 4 SM Salton ecc, HBSEDCL dan CONSTITUTE - LAdian
Address M. U. Goldnodephi M.O. Gualyane n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name omplainent Informant: Dhritimen Sanden Name: Fainer's I Husband's Mame & Laplal Cana Date I Year of birth. Address Referri Papchage Forg P.S. So	Approx 30 KM South + West from PS 3. PS-Netwin DS+ Pinnia, Beating JLM 30 Anchol: a Block-Netwin PS AE 4 SM Salton ecc, HBSEDEL dan O Nationality Indian
Address M. 4- Golfndagen Bo-Gualyan n case outside limit of this Police Station then the name omplainent / Informant Dhritimen Sandan Name Fainers / Husband & Mame & Co. Ruplal Cana Date / Year of birth Address Referri Paochatys Fora PS-So	A E 4 SM Salton CCC, NBSEDCL das. 1 St. Nationally Indian
n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name omplainant / Informant: Dhritimen Sanden Vame: Fainer's / Husband's Marie \$40 Ruplal Cana Date / Year of birth Address Referri Prochages Forg PS-So	Distinction of Place Network AE 4 SM Salton CCC, HBSEDCL dan O Nationally Indian
m case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of omplainent / Informant: Dhritimen Sandon Name: Fainers / Husband & Whome \$40 Rouplal Cand Date / Year of birth Address Referri Prochages Pag 85-80	AE A SM Saltone CCC, NBSEDCL das. O Nationally Indian
omplainent/Informant: Dhritimen Sanden Vame: Fainers/Husband Salame & Ruplal Cana Date / Year of birth Address Referrification for Prochage Fine PS-So	dan Indian
lame: Fainers / Husband Stilleme & Louplal Cand Date / Year of birtin Iddress Referri Prochatys Prog PS-So	das.
Painers / Husband & Marie \$40 Raplal Cand Date / Year of birth Address Referri Prochages Page 85-80	das. Indian
ddress Referi Prochatys Prog PS-So	of Nationally Laden
Address Referritorion Parchages Para PS-So	Of Nationally
sions or new with the particular move fractused with full par	not one out out out one
Seems to here we have approximation that GUV it SCCUSED Mean that pas	The and by Am
Hach conscala divini di manoccani	A Charles Malan Kalmakon
ttach separate sitent, if necessary):	Salyandrayan Kalan kan
	O Satga agrayan Kasme Kor 40 Lt Hardolhan Kasme kar g vill- Gobindepur PO- Guniyara. PS- Netacia
	Pa- Comment
	PC- Netwin
	Dit - Julio
easons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informan	m
rticulars of properties stoller/involved: (Attach separate si	ibeet, if required):
Total value of proposties station/involved	~
nquest report #U.D. Case no., if any	4
Low The state of the second of	e Original Written Complaint of the Complainers
7070	- aly
	Officer-In-Charge
•	Neturia Police Station
	Dist - Purulia
affectation Circuit to E	
ction taken: Since the above report reweaks commission	of offence(s) de
***************************************	***************************************
	ASI Mukesh Bause' to take up to
nistared the case and took we the immediated formula to	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over
stigation/transferred to P. S.	and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
gistered the case and took up the investigation/directed stigation/transferred to P.S. Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	
stigation/transferred to P. S.	
stigation/transferred to P. S.	and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
tigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Officer In Charge Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Statistical violations
stigation/transferred to P. S.	

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Memo No: SES/FIR

Date: 02.11.2023

To The Officer In-Charge Neturia Police Station Purulia

Sub: F.I.R.

Dear Sir.

I do hereby lodge written complaint empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007 to the effect that Sri Satyanarayan Karmakar, S/O-Lt Haradhan Karmakar, a permanent resident of Vill:Gobindapur ,PO-Guniyara, P.S -Neturia, Dist-Purulia has committed theft of Electricity u/s 135 of the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007 as stated here under.

On 02.11.2023 at about 04:30PM I, Dhritiman Sardar S/O- Rupal Sardar, aged about 25 years, AE & SM Saltore CCC, along with Sri Souvik Mudi, J.E. (Gr-II) and Sri Goutam Kumar Pandey Hg.TSH both attached to Saltore CCC and others had been to the village at Gobindapur for routine inspection purpose. During inspection it was found that Sri Satyanarayan Karmakar was consuming electricity dishonestly and unauthorisedly in his domestic premises having GPS co-ordinates 23.662519,86.693050 by inserting 1no of 1.5sqmm black coloured stranded copper cable by tapping at the incoming terminal of WBSEDCL energy meter so that less energy consumption recorded in energy meter which resulted causing loss of revenue of WBSEDCL in respect of Consumer ID- 242103472 ,Meter No- H185859 to the tune of load 1.50KVA .

As theft of electricity was detected during inspection the energy meter was disconnected & removed from the nearby electrical source and 1no of 1.5sqmm black coloured stranded PVC copper cable with energy meter H185859 along Optical seal-6148220, Meter Front Body Seal -6148218, Body Seal Left Side-9390363, Body Seal Right Side-9390360 has been seized under memo of seizure list in the presence of witnesses and their signature is also duly obtained in the seizure list and accused person also putting his signature in the Notice, Seizure List, Inspection Report and label. The above seized materials duly packed and labeled at site. The service connection vide Con id- 242103472 has disconnected from pole side. The modus of operandi was photographed and attached. After completion of inspection, the inspection team left the aforesaid premises at about 05:00PM.

Thus the accused Sri Satyanarayan Karmakar, S/O-Lt Haradhan Karmakar, Vill: Gobindapur, P.O: Guniyara, P.S -Neturia, Dist- Purulia have committed an offence u/s 135(i)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain treating it as FIR. The F.I.R is typed by me.

Encl. 1) Seizure list in original -1 No.

2) Seized Article with packed and labeled- 1 No.

3) Inspection Report- 1 No.

Recuired on 2.11.23 at 19:15 for.
vide 6 De no. 80 ps. 82.11. 23
4 storted Netwig BS lone no. 93/23 4) Notice-1No.

Yours faithfully,

Sardar

(Sri Dhritiman Sardar) S/O-Rupal Sardar AE & SM Saltore CCC

PH-8900799475 AE & Station Manager Saltore Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Dd. 211-23 b/3 13+(i)(b) & the Electricity Act 2003. 2 M. Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist - Purulia

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

INSPECTION NOTE ON L & M V CONSUMER

(S&I P) inspection Team

		LOGET / IIISPE	CHOII I CAIII	
	HQ. Corporat	e, Vidyut Bhavan /	Divn./	Region
	S/C No./ Con No. : 5 C. C. C. : 5	ii Satjanar ayon Kormal ill-Gobin da pur, 10- Gumiyara 242103472 Saltore Coc Raghunathpar Div.	Category of Consumer Nature of production Contractual Load (KW /	Ind/Com/Dom Domestic
1)	As inspected: H. E	lake WBSEDCL H18589		Revs/PP 6400 Imilkuh
2.	As par Card / Bill SEALS I) PR box (upper) II) PR box (lower) III) Meter terminal cover (L IV) Meter body (SEDCL) (L V) Meter body (Mfg.) (L / F VI) Op. Port — 614 VII) 4/5 level security seal ((R). (R) 9390363(L) 8220	narks New No	No.
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	PR box conditions Meter Status Meter reading on date Last 3 reading with date Meter terminal voltage (line / display) in volts. Load in Amps. (Line / Meter display) Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma Observed load Phase sequence	: VRN (/) : IR (/) : R : (physical) 150 : Forward / Reverse	VYN-(/) VBN (IY (/) IB (Y- B- KNA (meter) observ Installed CTR:	(/) /) ed pf-
copper of	cable by tapping at the mamption recorded in an time of Load 1.50. Theft of Energy detected or Means of Theft	orisedly by inserting u incoming terminal ergy meter which result	Ino, of 15 symm blo	atyanarayan Kammakan uck coloured strandræd meter so that Less revenue of WBSEDCL
1.	Name: Satyanorayan Relationship / Designation: Sel Signature: No M217/06	Karmakar Name: Souvi	K Mudi 1. Name E(II), Design	: Dhritiman Sardar nation: At S.M. Saltarece ure: Dhritiman Sardar
2.	Name: Relationship / Designation: Signature:	2. Name : Goude Designation : F	12.TSH Design Low to farely Signate 02/11/23	: Saltore Customer Care Centre - mation : W.B.S.E.D.C.L.
	Name	Father's name	Village P.S.	Signature

HBMEDIL

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

NOTICE (In terms of Regulation 4 of the WBERC - Electricity Supply Code, 2004)

Consumer Name :	SATYANARAYA	NKARN	AKAR S	LT HARAD
Consumer No. :	242103472		HE IT ICITIAL TO	
001104110111011	2 (12/10/3/14/2)			
Premises (Address)	VILL-GOBIND	APUR	P. 0-40	NIMARA
Date:	02-111-2023	Time : 04	-30 HP4M	
	eking access to the above mention it Bengal State Electricity Distribution			
The undersigned, in re premise(s), intends to	spect of the energy meter(s), meterin conduct :	g system and power	supply arrangement	at the above mentioned
Tinspection	☐ Testing ☐ Meter installat	on Meter	removal Meter re	eplacement
☐ Replacement of ele	ctrical lines Alteration of E	ectric lines	☐ Replace	ment of electrical plant
☐ Alteration of electric	al plant			
for reasons given here	under:			
☐ Theft of meter	☐ No display ☐ Burn	nt meter	Low consumption	☐ Average billing
ncorrect billing	☐ Low power factor ☐ CT	reversal	PT problems	☐ CT problems
Load survey incons	istent with connected load Loan	d survey inconsister	nt with contractual de	mand
Drawal of load in ex	cess of contractual demand Othe	er (specify)		
You or your represent inspection Report will your comments thereo	ntative are requested to be presented be given to you or your representation, if any.	int during the insp ve. You are request	ection and on comp ed to sign the Inspect	oletion, a copy of the ion Report after noting
if you wish to seek any higher officials, you m	clarifications regarding providing of ay kindly contact the below mention	such access to the ed officers on telepi	premise(s) or wish to hone.	lodge a complaint with
You are requested to l	kindly acknowledge receipt of this no	nice.		
36/01/11/	103 CONS		Yours faithfully, Dimini Mam	Sadar ozlahza
Received notice				
	and the little		Designation AE4 St Authorised Signatory	E. S. Station Manager
Consumer / Represe	ntative)	,	Authorized Diameters	N. Salfor Cell LE & Station Manager ure Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L.
Consumer / Represe	ntative)		Authorized Diameters	E & Station Manager are Customer Care Centre
			Authorized Diameters	E & Station Manager are Customer Care Centre
Date:)	Authorized Diameters	E & Station Manager are Customer Care Centre